AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1414

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MARSHALL

Printer's No. 2799

```
Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by inserting after "PROVIDING"
 1
 2
    for visual and audible signals on emergency vehicles and
 3
       Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 20 and 21
 4
       Section 2. Section 4571(b.1)(3) of Title 75 is amended to
 5
   § 4571. Visual and audible signals on emergency vehicles.
 6
       * * *
 7
 8
       (b.1) Mounted lights and additional equipment. --
           * * *
9
10
           (3) The department may not prohibit the use of flashing
       or revolving lights mounted internally in the passenger
11
12
       compartment of fire department vehicles or privately owned
13
       vehicles used in answering an emergency call when used by a
14
       fire police captain, fire police lieutenant, fire chief,
       assistant chief and, when a fire company has three or more
15
16
       fire vehicles, a second or third assistant chief that comply
17
       with the department's regulations.
       * * *
18
       Amend Bill, page 4, line 21, by striking out "2" and
19
20
    inserting
       3
21
22
       Amend Bill, page 5, line 8, by striking out "3" and inserting
23
       4
24
       Amend Bill, page 6, line 24, by striking out "4" and
25
   inserting
        5
26
```